DETERMINATION OF SWIMMINGPOOL CHARGES

Tariff of charges in terms of the swimming bath By-Law of the Greater Tzaneen Municipality,
published under Administrator’s Notice no. 975 dated 21 June 1972, shall be as follows:

TARIFF OF CHARGES
ADMISSION FEES
2007-08 2008-09
1. Season tickets per person R90.00 R100.00
2. Single tickets per person R6.00 R6.60
HIRE OF SWIMMING BATH
2007-08 2008-09
1. To an approved swimming
club during hours determined
by the Council per season R418.00 R418.00
2. For galas or aquatic sports
on dates previously approved:
(@)  School galas or Aquatic sport events R82.00 R82.00
(b)  Other galas or aquatic sport events R231.00 R231.00
3. All other functions at the
swimming pool (not schools) R253.00 R253.00
Refundable deposit R462.00 R462.00
1. Forinstruction for
remuneration during
hours previously approved
per season, per instructor R500.00 R500.00

School children in groups free of charge per pupil making use of the swimming bath during school
hours, provided that permission has previously been obtained and provided that:

e A teacher of the relevant school shall exercise direct supervision over the children
at the swimming bath;

e The children shall not be allowed to stay in the water
for a period exceeding 60 minutes, and

e The children on any school day, shall leave the



premises not later than 13h00.

e Afee of R60.00 per hour shall be payable to the life
saving contractor for attendance after swimming hours.
(2007-08: R60,00)



